YouGov

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2203 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 26th - 27th November 2024

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Lib | Reform . . Rest of
Total | Con | Lab Dem UK Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London South

Weighted Sample| 2203|397 |566] 203 | 238 776 | 820 |1066| 1137 | 231 [ 910 | 544 [518]1256| 947 | 1906 | 106 192 522 361 267 756
Unweighted Sample| 2203|386 ]623] 230 | 312 918 | 849 |1001| 1202 | 126 | 841 | 581 [655]1350| 853 | 1884 | 118 201 525 375 203 781

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Can you or can you not play any musical
instruments?
Yes,lcan 25 |21 27 23 19 26 20 | 23 27 43 26 23 19| 29 20 24 32 31 21 23 31 25
No, lcannot 73 | 78 72 77 80 73 79 | 75 72 53 73 76 80| 70 78 74 66 68 78 75 68 74
Don't know 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 4 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Did you or did you not have lessons to learn to
play a musical instrument as a child?
Yes, Idid 49 | 48 50 56 40 53 43 | 43 55 64 52 48 39| 55 42 49 59 52 42 45 59 51
No, Ididnot 50 | 52 50 44 59 47 57 | 56 44 33 47 52 61| 44 57 51 41 47 57 54 40 48
Don't know 1 0O o0 o 1 0 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1

You said previously that you can play a musical
instrument. Which musical instrument(s) can
you play?

[Asked only to those who said that they can play a
musical instrument; n=543]

Piano 47 | 47 45 46 39 49 42 | 33 58 63 40 46 47| 51 38 46 42 56 35 48 47 51
Guitar 30 | 25 30 31 30 33 29 | 43 19 26 35 25 28| 29 31 30 30 29 37 24 24 31
Recorder 10 [ 12 10 13 9 13 12 2 17 3 7 19 13| 9 12 12 5 1 13 14 11 10
Drums 9 |10 11 11 11 11 7 13 5 9 11 6 7 8 9 9 8 7 16 4 9 7
Violin 9 8 13 12 6 13 5 8 11 14 9 8 7 11 7 9 14 8 15 7 7 7

Flute 7 2 9 5 5 9 4 3 11 6 11 5 4 9 5 7 6 12 3 10 8 7
Clarinet 7 5 7 13 9 9 8 4 10 0 8 13 5 7 7 7 5 9 6 11 3 8
Trumpet 5 4 4 2 3 3 2 4 5 9 5 3 3 3 8 5 10 1 6 6 4 4
Otherwind 5 3 6 3 7 5 5 7 4 5 6 5 6 6 5 4 7 13 4 5 3 5
Bass guitar 4 0 5 5 2 7 3 8 1 5 6 3 1 4 5 4 3 7 7 4 1 4
Ukelele 4 3 4 4 1 3 3 5 3 6 3 1 7 4 4 3 7 8 2 2 1 5
Brass 4 6 3 2 4 5 5 4 4 2 4 6 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 7 0 4
Saxophone 3 0 5 2 0 3 2 2 4 1 4 2 1 3 1 3 3 2 1 1 3 4
Percussion 2 0 3 2 3 2 3 3 2 2 3 2 1 2 2 2 3 3 3 4 1 1
Other strings 2 2 2 2 4 3 1 2 2 0 3 2 3 3 0 2 5 3 2 3 1 1
Other 1 0 O 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
None O 0o 1 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Lib | Reform . . Rest of
Total | Con | Lab Dem UK Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London South
Weighted Sample[2203]| 397 |566| 203 | 238 776 | 820 |1066]| 1137 | 231 [ 910 | 544 [518]| 1256 | 947 | 1906 | 106 192 522 361 267 756
Unweighted Sample|2203]386]623| 230 | 312 918 | 849 |1001| 1202 | 126 | 841 | 581 [655]| 1350| 853 | 1884 | 118 201 525 375 203 781
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which musical instrument(s) can you play?
Piano 12 | 10 12 11 7 13 9 8 16 27 10 11 9| 15 8 11 13 17 7 11 14 13
Guitar 8 5 8 7 6 9 6 10 5 11 9 6 5 8 6 7 10 9 8 6 7 8
Recorder 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 0 4 1 2 4 2 3 2 3 1 0 3 3 3 3
Drums 2 2 3 3 2 3 1 3 1 4 3 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 1 3 2
Violin 2 2 3 3 1 3 1 2 3 6 2 2 1 3 1 2 5 3 3 2 2 2
Flute 2 0o 3 1 1 2 1 1 3 3 3 1 1 3 1 2 2 4 1 2 2 2
Clarinet 2 1 2 3 2 2 2 1 3 0 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 3 1 3 1 2
Saxophone 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1
Bass guitar 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 2 0 2 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 1
Ukelele 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 3 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 1
Trumpet 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 4 1 1 1 1 2 1 3 0 1 1 1 1
Other brass instrument 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 0 1
Percussion 1 o 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0
Other stringed instrument 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0
Other wind instrument 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 4 1 1 1 1
Other 0 o 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Don't know 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 4 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
None 74 | 78 72 77 80 74 79 | 75 72 53 73 76 80| 70 78 75 66 68 78 75 68 74
Number of instruments played
None 74 | 718 72 77 80 74 79 | 75 72 53 73 76 80| 70 78 75 66 68 78 75 68 74
One 17 | 17 18 15 13 15 15 17 17 29 17 16 14| 20 14 17 24 19 13 17 26 16
Multiple 8 4 9 8 6 10 5 6 10 14 9 7 5 9 6 8 8 11 8 7 5 9
Don't know 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 4 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Would you or would you not like to be able to
play a musical instrument?
[Asked only to those who can not already play an
instrument; n=1635]
Yes, Iwould 60 | 64 66 64 53 68 57 | 58 62 46 60 60 64| 63 57 60 57 63 57 58 67 61
No, Iwouldnot 34 | 30 28 30 42 27 36 | 36 32 44 35 34 30| 31 38 34 38 30 36 33 29 35
Don'tknow 6 6 6 6 6 5 7 6 6 9 5 6 7 6 5 6 5 7 7 8 4 4

2 © 2024 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.co.uk



YouGov

Sample Size: 2203 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 26th - 27th November 2024

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Lib | Reform . . Rest of
Total | Con | Lab Dem UK Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London South

Weighted Sample[2203] 397 |566{ 203 | 238 776 | 820 |1066| 1137 | 231 [ 910 | 544 [518]1256| 947 | 1906 | 106 192 522 361 267 756
Unweighted Sample|2203]386)623[ 230 | 312 918 | 849 |1001| 1202 | 126 | 841 | 581 [655]1350| 853 | 1884 | 118 201 525 375 203 781

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If you could learn to play one musical
instrument, which musical instrument would
that be?
[Asked only to those who can not already play an
instrument; n=1635]
Piano 43 | 51 43 46 38 45 43 | 34 52 43 39 40 52| 43 42 44 37 34 42 41 47 46
Guitar 28 | 22 28 27 31 27 27 | 35 20 27 30 30 22| 30 24 27 34 36 25 29 30 25
Drums 7 4 8 6 5 5 7 7 6 5 8 9 3 6 8 7 7 8 8 7 8 5
Violin 3 2 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 8 4 2 2 3 4 3 3 4 5 1 3 4
Saxophone 3 6 3 1 4 4 5 3 3 0 3 4 4 3 4 3 1 2 3 3 3 4
Trumpet 1 0o 1 o0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 3 0 1 1 1 0
Percussion 1 0o 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1
Other wind 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 5 0 0 3 1
Other strings 1 1 1 3 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 1
Flute 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1
Clarinet 1 0o 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
Bass guitar 1 1 0 O 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1
Ukelele 0 1 0 O 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Brass 0 0o 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 2 2 2 1 4 1 2 3 1 8 1 2 1 2 2 2 0 3 1 3 1 2
None 6 4 4 4 5 5 6 7 5 7 7 5 5 4 8 6 8 4 8 7 2 5
Don't know 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 2 1 3 2 2 2 0 1 3 2 0 2

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures
should not be used.
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